
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

AUSTIN DIVISION 

BOARD OF REGENTS, 
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS 
SYSTEM, AND TISSUEGEN, INC., 
 

  PLAINTIFFS, 
 
v. 
 
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 

  DEFENDANT. 
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CAUSE NO. A-17-CV-1103-LY 

 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, and 

TissueGen, Inc. (“Plaintiffs”) hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Federal Circuit from the Order Granting Transfer to District of Delaware (Dkt. 27) dated March 

12, 2018 and any other orders entered contrary to the interest of Plaintiffs entered in the above-

referenced case.  

This is a case arising under the patent laws of the United States, therefore the Federal 

Circuit has exclusive jurisdiction over all appellate proceedings. 28 U.S.C. § 1295(1).  The Order 

is a final order of this Court and/or constitutes an order regarding the sovereign immunity and 

sovereign rights of an arm of The State of Texas, which is appealable under the collateral order 

doctrine.
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 Respectfully Submitted, 

 /s/ Michael W. Shore 
 Michael W. Shore (Texas 18294915) 

mshore@shorechan.com 
Alfonso G. Chan (Texas 24012408) 
achan@shorechan.com 
Christopher Evans (Texas 24058901) 
cevans@shorechan.com 
Ari B. Rafilson (Texas 24060456) 
arafilson@shorechan.com 
Chijioke E. Offor (Texas 24065840) 
coffor@shorechan.com 
Paul T. Beeler (Texas 24095432) 
pbeeler@shorechan.com 
 
SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP 
901 Main Street, Suite 3300 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
Telephone (214) 593-9110 
Facsimile (214) 593-9111 
 
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFFS 
BOARD OF REGENTS, THE 
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM AND 
TISSUEGEN, INC. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on March 13, 2018, the foregoing instrument was electronically filed with the 
Clerk of the Court using the Court’s CM/ECF system which will send notification of the filing to 
all counsel of record for parties. 
 
 
/s/ Michael W. Shore 
Michael W. Shore (Texas 18294915) 

Case 1:17-cv-01103-LY   Document 29   Filed 03/13/18   Page 2 of 2


